COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Timber

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest

Gross M & O Millage
Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes & Increase - Total
Net Taxes & Increase

2023 TAX HISTORY

The Greene County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a
meeting to be held in its meeting room on August 17th, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. and pursuant to

the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, do hereby publish the following presentation of the current
year's tax digest along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

rrent 2023 Tax Digest and 5-Year History of Lev

2018

1,714,530,274.00
14,720,790.00
2,714,216.00
4,917,927.00
0.00
1,736,883,207.00
149,156,432.00
1,587,726,775.00

14.724
23,377,677.62

3,421,080.27
17.14%

2019

1,790,418,588.00
12,264,580.00
2,714,216.00
6,225,505.00
75,201.00
1,811,698,090.00
157,691,337.00
1,654,006,753.00

14.719
24,345,314.31

967,636.69
4.14%

2020

1,876,675,065.00
11,605,550.00
2,687,797.00
4,725,136.00
483,181.00
1,896,176,729.00
150,857,306.00
1,745,319,423.00

14.195
24,774,809.20

429,494.89
1.76%

2021

2,396,426,767.00
8,544,500.00
2,747,932.00
5,313,520.00
517,738.00
2,413,550,457.00
320,459,656.00
2,093,090,801.00

12.454
26,067,342.86

1,292,533.66
5.22%

2022

2,811,013,403.00
7,713,460.00
3,309,769.00
6,407,796.00
646,919.00
2,829,091,347.00
411,781,468.00
2,417,309,879.00

11.648
28,156,825.48

2,089,482.62
8.02%

2023

3,695,287,082.00
$,338,220.00
3,470,835.00
7,254,555.00
997,638.00
3,715,348,330.00
685,120,813.00
3,030,227,517.00

10.311
31,244,675.96

3,087,850.48
10.97%




