## 2023 TAX HISTORY

The Greene County Board of Education, does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held in its meeting room on August 17th, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, do hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## Current 2023 Tax Digest and 5-Year History of Levy.

COUNTY SCHOOL	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Real & Personal	1,714,530,274.00	1,790,418,588.00	1,876,675,065.00	2,396,426,767.00	2,811,013,403.00	3,695,287,082.00
Motor Vehicle	14,720,790.00	12,264,580.00	11,605,550.00	8,544,500.00	7,713,460.00	8,338,220.00
Mobile Homes	2,714,216.00	2,714,216.00	2,687,797.00	2,747,932.00	3,309,769.00	3,470,835.00
Timber	4,917,927.00	6,225,505.00	4,725,136.00	5,313,520.00	6,407,796.00	7,254,555.00
Heavy Duty Equipment	0.00	75,201.00	483,181.00	517,738.00	646,919.00	997,638.00
Gross Digest	1,736,883,207.00	1,811,698,090.00	1,896,176,729.00	2,413,550,457.00	2,829,091,347.00	3,715,348,330.00
Less M & O Exemptions	149,156,432.00	157,691,337.00	150,857,306.00	320,459,656.00	411,781,468.00	685,120,813.00
Net M&O Digest	1,587,726,775.00	1,654,006,753.00	1,745,319,423.00	2,093,090,801.00	2,417,309,879.00	3,030,227,517.00
Gross M & O Millage	14.724	14.719	14.195	12.454	11.648	10.311
Net Taxes Levied	23,377,677.62	24,345,314.31	24,774,809.20	26,067,342.86	28,156,825.48	31,244,675.96
Net Taxes & Increase - Total	3,421,080.27	967,636.69	429,494.89	1,292,533.66	2,089,482.62	3,087,850.48
Net Taxes & Increase	17.14%	4.14%	1.76%	5.22%	8.02%	10.97%